- 1 -
Analog
Condensate Monitor
Instruction
&
Maintenance
Manual
Advantage Controls, Inc.

needle meter for setting and displaying the conductivity. Needle meter models covered
in this manual include: B-CM-1M and 2-B-CM-1M.
Model Numbering
Standard analog condensate monitors have several optional features available. Your unit may
be supplied with one or more of the options that are described in this manual. To determine
what features apply to your unit, check the model number label located on the controller enclo-
sure.
Optional Features
1 230 Volt 50/60 Hz
2 Recorder Output (0-1 mA)
3 High / Low Alarm relay
4 4-20 mA non-isolated output
5 Dry contact for alarm output
8 Unit Prewired - 8" Power Cord with
Male plug, 11" output cord
8A Prewired with 2 - 11" output cords
for motorized ball valve
8B Same as 8A with additional output
cord for pump
8C Conduit wiring except for power
cord
8D Same as 8A with both cords for
N.O. operation
A High Temperature scaling
K Dry contact (N.O. and N.C.
outputs)
Q Additional Scales
R Molex connector on electrode
S NEMA 1 Heavy Duty Steel
Enclosure for conduit wiring
S-1 NEMA 1 Heavy Duty Steel
Enclosure - Prewired
T Switch for Power On/Off
W-1 25 Ap power relay on main control
output.
II. Installation
Mounting Instructions
Select a mounting location that provides the operator easy access to the unit and a clear view of the
controls through the cover of the controller.  The location should be convenient to grounded electrical
connections,  the required sample line  plumbing, and installed on a stable vertical surface.
The electrode is designed for mounting in the skimmer(surface) blowdown line. For a successful
installation, it is critical to observe the recommended distances and pipe sizes provided in the installation
drawing.
- 4 -
Specifications
1" NPT Stainless Steel Bushing
Insertion Type Construction ............SS and Ryton
Electrodes.................................... Stainless Steel
Pressure maximum ................................... 300psi
Temp. Max. ................................................ 212oF
B range Temperature Compensation ...... 32-212oF.
Electrical Wiring
Standard analog controllers have an internal regulated power supply that will operate in the range of